
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6779
ANSWERED ON:08.05.2013
ONLINE SERVICE DELIVERY SYSTEM
Adhi Sankar Shri

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

-

(a) whether the Department of Electronic and Information Technology (DeitY) has set up a national electronic services dash board portal to aggregate data on online services delivery transactions at the Central and State levels:

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the portal have transaction data for 300-pIus services covering key services like land records registration and Direct benefit Transfer (DBT) at Central and State level;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) if not, the action taken in this regard so far?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (SHRI MILIND DEORA)

(a): National Electronics Service Delivery (NeSD) Portal is currently under development and testing .

(b): It is proposed to measure the number of e-Transactions carried out by various e-Governance applications using a centralized portal.

(c): Yes, Sir.

(d): An electronic services portal to aggregate data on online services delivery transactions at the Centre and State levels has been developed by NIC, Department of Electronics and Information Technology (DeitY) and is under pilot testing. Currently transaction data for around 300 services are under testing including DBT transactions routed through Central Plan Scheme Monitoring System
(CPSMS).

(e): Does not arise.
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